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Concessionary Fares Offered by Sun Ferry to the Eligible Persons of
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“Public Transport Fare Concession Scheme for the Elderly and Eligible Persons with Disabilities”

Sun Ferry had been implementing the “Public Transport Fare Concession Scheme for the Elderly and Eligible Persons with Disabilities”
(“Scheme”) by offering the following concessionary fares to eligible persons # who settle the payment by Octopus when travelling Sun Ferry.

# Eligible persons refer to:

1. Hong Kong residents (including eligible persons with disabilities) aged 60 or above holding JoyYou Card; or
2. Persons aged below 60 holding the Personalised Octopus with ""Persons with Disabilities Status"

JUEBIKE (BEFE) Octopus Fares (Single Journey) (3% HKD)
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(60-64 52) Holders of (60-64 %) Holders of
JoyYou Card aged 65 or JoyYou Card aged 65 or
Aged 60 - 64 above/ Aged 60 - 64 above/
(Aoe ) Eligible (Aoe ) Eligible
persons with persons with
disabilities disabilities
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Central — Mui Wo
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Inter-Islands

(Peng Chau — Mui Wo — Chi Ma Wan — Cheung Chau)
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North Point — Hung Hom
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North Point — Kowloon City

$2

$10.4

$6.2

$13.8

$7.8

$13.4

$7.6

$18.3

$2

$10.1
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Deluxe-class fare includes HK$2 concessionary fare of the Scheme and fare difference between deluxe class and ordinary class (at the rates on the

departure date)
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Remarks: Sun Ferry pier staff may request passenger to produce his/her Identity Card and Octopus for validation purpose. Any unlawful act is subject
to prosecution. This offer is not applicable to fares paid in cash.
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Sun Ferry Services Company Limited

(Incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability)
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